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[bookmark: _1ix2z9h4zl5e]Executive Summary
The College Partnership Laboratory School Standing Committee (“Standing Committee”) has met seven times in 2023, with one remaining meeting scheduled for November 6, 2023.

The initial proposed Standing Committee meeting schedule for 2024 includes ten meeting dates:

· Monday, January 8, 2024
· Monday, February 5, 2024
· Monday, March 4, 2024
· Monday, April 8, 2024
· Monday, May 6, 2024
· Monday, June 3, 2024
· Monday, July 1, 2024
· Monday, September 2, 2024
· Monday, October 7, 2024
· Monday, November 4, 2024

Calendar dates have been chosen in order to provide as many opportunities for applicants as possible to have their applications heard by the Standing Committee. Consistent with current practice, the proposed Standing Committee meeting dates are at the beginning of the month to ensure adequate time to prepare an item to be heard by the Board of Education, which typically meets for a business session on the fourth Thursday of a month.

[bookmark: _e237r4fk2eq0]Action Requested
Final review: Action requested at this meeting. 
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